(12) $100 money order signed "Paul Greenberg" and dated
12/11/79.

V. The Commission has treated the matters described in this

document as civil violations.

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer of

the United States-in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars

($15,000), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a)(5)(A), such penalty to

be paid as follows:

1) One initial payment of $5,000, due on December 1, 1982;

2) Thereafter, beginning on January 1, 1983, ten

consecutive monthly installment payments of $1,000

each;

3) Each such installment shall be paid on the first day of

[...]

obtain presidential primary matching funds for Citizens for

LaRouche.

VI. The Commission has treated the matters described in

this document as civil violations.

VII. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer

of the United States in the amount of two thousand five hundred

dollars ($2,500) pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a)(5)(A).

VIII. Respondent agrees that she shall not undertake any

activity which is in violation of either the Federal Election

N -- ig. At cf 1971, a: .- e-n1cd, 2 U 0. 43. c L&i. or the

Presidential Primary Matching Payment Account Act, 26 U.S.C.

[...]

(12) $100 money order signed "Paul Greenberg" and dated
12/11/79.

V. The Commission has treated the matters described in this

document as civil violations.

VI. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer of

the United States. in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars

C')

($15,000), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g (a) (5) (A) , such penalty to

be paid as follows:

1) One initial payment of $5,000, due on December 1, 1982;

2) Thereafter, beginning on January 1, 1983, ten

consecutive monthly installment payments of $1,000

each;

[...]

obtain presidential primary matching funds for Citizens for

LaRouche.

VI. The Commission has treated the =atters described in

this document as civil violations.

VII. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer

of the United States in the amount of two thousand five hundred

dollars ($2,500) pursuant to 2 U.S.C. § 437g(a) (5) (A).

VIII. Respondent agrees that she shall not undertake anV

e-% activity which is in violation of either the Federal Election

I-' Ca~raicn Act of 1971, as amended, 2 U.S.C. F 4 1 et sea. or the

Presidential Primary YHatching Payment Account Act, 26 U.S.C.